

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No.: W.P.No.12219 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	27.07.2026	<u>TMD,J</u> The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that there are three accused in Crime No.420 of 2015 on the file of XVII Additional Chief Metropolitan Magistrate at Nampally, Hyderabad, and though the accused No.2 and 3 are very much available in Hyderabad and they are attending their Family Court proceedings in O.P.No.1413 of 2022, the respondent police are not taking any steps to apprehend them and file an additional charge sheet in order to see that the trial is concluded at the earliest. The learned Assistant Government Pleader for Home seeks to get instructions in this matter. The learned counsel appearing for the unofficial respondents also seeks time to get instructions in this matter. List this matter on 03.08.2026. TMD,J bak	<u>Note:</u> Transferred to I.O.Folder before corrections

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE