

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA:: AT HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No.: W.P.No.12219 of 2026

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
8	03.09.2026	<u>TMD,J</u> Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Home, on written instructions, submitted that accused Nos.2 & 3 in FIR.No.420 of 2015 (respondent Nos.4 & 5) were earlier absconding and after coming to know about the whereabouts of accused Nos.2 & 3, notice under Section 41-A of Cr.P.C/35(3) of BNSS, 2023, dated 02.09.2026, had been served upon both the accused since the punishment is below 7 years and they were directed to appear before the respondent No.3-Golconda Police Station on 04.09.2026 to ascertain the facts and circumstances from them. Learned AGP for Home further submits that investigation will be completed and charge sheet will be filed very soon. The appearance of respondent No.3 is dispensed with. List this matter on 01.10.2026. Remove the matter from the caption 'For appearance'. <u>TMD,J</u> ysk	Tr. to i/o. folder before corr.

--	--	--	--